

CERTIFICATE

TÜV NORD CERT Standard TN-CC 020 "Calculation & Verification of Carbon Footprints & Carbon Neutrality"

Evidence of conformity with the above standard has been furnished and is certified in accordance with TÜV NORD CERT procedures for

CLIMATE EXTENDER Frank Huschka Moltkestraße 15 30989 Gehrden Germany





Acting as an independent Certification Body and considering all relevant GHG sources, TÜV NORD CERT GmbH has verified the carbon footprint of the above mentioned company

to be $4 \text{ t } CO_2 eq$ in the business year 2017/2018.

The company boundary encompasses the business activities of the company CLIMATE EXTENDER. Emission sources considered for the calculation of the carbon footprint comprise electricity and gas comsumption, employee commuting, business travel and the use of company owned cars.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH has further verified that the complete carbon footprint of the company has been offset by means of emission reduction certificates as a forecast for the business year 2018/2019. Thus, CLIMATE EXTENDER has proven to be a **Carbon Neutral Company** for this year. TÜV NORD CERT will verify the calculated forecast in 2019 again. Based on this, additional offsetting will be carried out if necessary.

Therefore, the company is allowed to use the corresponding Carbon Neutral Company Certification Mark.

Audit Report No. 8003000124-CS18/025 Certificate Registration No. 44 888 182674



Langemarckstraße 20

Valid from 2018-10-01 Valid until 2019-03-30

Essen, 2018-12-18

45141 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com